

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11202/2022

Ghasi Lal Bunkar S/o Late Shri Rewad Mal Bunkar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

21/09/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that barring defect No.1, rest all other defects have been cured.

However, as per the office report dated 21.09.2022, defects No.1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 8 & 9 have not been cured so far.

Office to check and report again.

List the matter after two weeks as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

PRAGATI/32