

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11202/2022

Ghasi Lal Bunkar S/o Late Shri Rewad Mal Bunkar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

20/10/2022

Application (1/2022) filed for taking legal representatives of the deceased petitioner on record, is treated as an application seeking leave of this Court to file this writ petition on behalf of the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. This writ petition is permitted to be filed through legal representatives of the deceased petitioner subject to just objection, if any, by the respondents.

Defect No.1 stands waived.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J